

## REGIONAL TRAIL RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADES PROJECT - BID RECAP (Apparent Low Bidder - Reno Tahoe Construction)

**Apparent Low Bidder** 

				- ippui ciic	LOW Diduci																
				1 '		1		1				Bighorn Contractors dba						1			
Regional Trail Retaining Wall Replacement and Upgrades Project			Reno Tahoe Construction		Powerhouse Construction		MKD Construction		F and P Construction		Taurus Construction		FW Carson Co.		NVNJ Construction Group		Sierra Nevada Construction		Granite Construction		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Strip composite soil and vegetation and remove and dispose																				1
1	existing irrigation system behind existing sidewalk and existing	1	LS	\$4,637.23	\$4,637.23	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$9,613.89	\$9,613.89	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,832.00	\$5,832.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
	block wall, as shown on drawings																				1
2	Removal and disposal of existing concrete wall blocks	1	LS	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$42,189.60	\$42,189.60	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
3	Excavation and disposal of native material needed for	1	l c	\$23,650.00	\$23,650.00	\$21,195.00	\$21,195.00	\$22,843.61	\$22,843.61	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$27,100.00	\$27,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
	installation of new wall and drain system, complete in place	1	L3	\$25,050.00	\$25,050.00	\$21,195.00	\$21,195.00	\$22,073.01	\$22,043.01	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,100.00	\$27,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
4	Furnish and install new keystone segmental masonry block wall, complete in place	1,160	LF	\$76.00	\$88,160.00	\$71.55	\$82,998.00	\$75.95	\$88,102.00	\$90.00	\$104,400.00	\$70.00	\$81,200.00	\$85.00	\$98,600.00	\$150.00	\$174,000.00	\$85.00	\$98,600.00	\$140.00	\$162,400.00
5	Furnish and install 4" perforated ADS drain pipe with polyester filter, drain rock, and geotextile wrap, complete in place	1,160	LF	\$8.50	\$9,860.00	\$42.25	\$49,010.00	\$20.94	\$24,290.40	\$28.00	\$32,480.00	\$25.00	\$29,000.00	\$24.00	\$27,840.00	\$5.00	\$5,800.00	\$45.00	\$52,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,480.00
6	Furnish and install cross drain, complete in place	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,030.00	\$4,120.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$640.00	\$2,560.00
7	Furnish and place decomposed granite (DG), complete in place	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,110.00	\$3,110.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
8	Furnish and place landscape rock, complete in place	1	LS	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$45,800.00	\$45,800.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
9	Removal and replacement of existing concrete sidewalk path and aggregate base, complete in place	1,025	SF	\$18.00	\$18,450.00	\$14.00	\$14,350.00	\$17.50	\$17,937.50	\$14.00	\$14,350.00	\$20.00	\$20,500.00	\$19.00	\$19,475.00	\$15.00	\$15,375.00	\$35.00	\$35,875.00	\$21.00	\$21,525.00
10	Weed Abatement Measures, complete in place	1	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,060.00	\$3,475.00	\$3,475.00	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
11	Erosion Control and BMP Measures, complete in place	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,374.00	\$6,374.00
12	Force Account	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

TOTAL BID \$178,957.23 \$230,003.00 \$249,777.00 \$269,140.00 \$271,375.00 \$277,495.00 \$287,175.00 \$309,007.00 \$339,339.00